AF output voltage 6.3 mm jack socket Squelch low: 5 dBuV Adjacent channel Typically 275 dB Frequency range Aw+: 470 - 558 MHz Current High Boost +8 dB at 80 kHz Canada SKM IC: 2099A-G4SKM
(at peak deviation, (unbalanced): +12 dBu middle: 15 dBuV selection Aw30: 470 - 558 MHz (SKM 300 G4) consumption: Limiter _18 dB to -6 dB, SK IC: 2099A-G4SK
ew G4 Series 1kHz AF) XLR socket (balanced): +18 dBu high: 25 dBpv Intermodulation Typically = 70 dB AS: 520 - 558 MHz at nominal voltage Typically 140 mA adjustable in steps of 6 dB, SKP__IC: 2099A-G4SKP
Setting range “AF Out” 48 dB (3 dB steps) Pilot tone squelch Can be switched off attenuation G(;Nt ggg - ggg m:z with transmitter <25 pA can be switched off Singapore Complies with
- w: - z ) =
Overall device AF characteristics Blocking 275dB GBw: 606 - 678 MHz switched off Overall device IMDA Standards
- Squelch 5 to 25 dBpV in steps of 2 dB Bw: 626 - 698 MHz Operating time Typically 8 h DB100582
Temperature range -10 °C to +55 °C Compander system Sennheiser HDX Pilot tone squelch Can be switched off Bw30: 626 - 698 MHz (SKM 300 G4) Dimensions Approx. 82 x 64 x 24 mm Temperature range 10°Cto +55°C
) .. i -to-noi i > - Cw: 718 - 790 MHz - X P | 2 AA batteries, 1.5 V (alka-
Technische Daten & Herstellererklérungen Power suppl 12V DC Signal-to-noise ratio 2 110dBA Antenna inputs 2 BNC sockets Weight (incl. Approx. 130 ower supply ,
Specifications & Manufacturer declarations c t - t 300 mA (1 mV, peak deviation) E Dw: 790 - 865 MHz battZrie(s) PP 9 li manganese) or BA 2015 Range Aw+: 470 - 558 MHz
P . 2 . . urrent consumption m Ih ic di i < 9 AF characteristics JB: 806 - 810 MHz accupack Europe
Caractéristiques techniques & Déclarations du fabricant Dimensions Approx. 190 x 212 x 43 mm Total harmonic distortion <09% K+: 925 - 937.5 MHz - P
Dati tecnici & Dichiarazioni del costruttore - (THD) Compander system Sennheiser HDX ot - - - SKP 500 G4 Nominal voltage 3V battery /
D .. X . Weight Approx. 980 g | iack ket: d P y Transmission Max. 2880 frequencies, adjustable in . 2.4 V rechargeable battery
Especificaciones técnicas & Declaraciones del fabricante AF output voltage 3.5 mm jack socket: +11 dBu EQ presets (switchable frequencies 25 kHz steps (Plug-on Transmitter) USA SKM_ FCCID: DMOG4SKM
Dados técnicos & Declaragdes do fabricante (at peak deviation, 1 kHz AF) (mono, unbalanced) act ’;n line and monitor, Current consumption: SK FCO ID: DMOGASK
Technische specificaties & Verklaringen van de fabrikant SK 100 G4 . Adjustrlnentl range of audio 42 dB, o " outputs): ig(j}:ev?,iut}eqnucgtlz,a;;?actory_preset RF characteristics at nominal voltage approx. 140 mA SKP  FCCID: DMOGA4SKP
Dane techniczne & Deklaracje producenta (Bodypack Transmitter) output leve adjustable in steps of 6 dB . Preset 1: “Flat” channels, no intermodulation - - with transmitter =25 pA Canada SKM IC: 2099A-G4SKM
Tekniska data & Tillverkarint SKM 100 G4 | SKM 100-S G4 : Modulation Wideband FM switched off
Tekn!ska da a : PI \;er arin )I/(glz . (Handheld T itter) Overall device «  Preset2: “Low Cut” -3 dBat200 Hz 6 frequency banks with up to 32 Frequency ranges Aw+: 470 - 558 MHz 5 e oon ng :g ggggﬁ_gzgﬁp
ekniske data & Producenterklaeringer andhe ransmitter . rogrammable channels : perating time approx. 4 to 6 hrs . ,
Tekniset tiedot & Valmistajan vakuutukset Temperature range -10 °C to +55 °C + Preset3:“Low Cut/ -3 dBat200 Hz — prog AS: 520 - 558 MHz (depending on volume level)
Lo - - High Boost” +5.5 dB at 10 kHz Switching band- up to 88 MHz Gw1: 558 - 608 MHz - -
TEXV{Ké( ?(a'puKTr!ploTli'(d & AnAWOEIG KATAGKEUOOTH RF characteristics Power supply 2 AA batteries, 1.5 V (alkali manga- . Preset 3: “High +5.5 dB at 10 kHz width Gw: 558 - 626 MHz Dimensions Approx. 82 x 64 x 24 mm Range Aw30: 470 - 558 MHz
Teknik Bilgiler & Uretici Beyanlan - . nese) or BA 2015 accupack " " : N GBw: 606 - 678 MHz Weight (incl. batteries)  Approx. 125 g South Korea  7|7]2] W&: True Diversity Receiver
Modulation Wideband FM Boost Nominal/peak +24 kHz / +48 kHz
TexHUYecKvie XapakTepuCTUKN & 3asiBNEHNS U3rOTOBUTENS Nominal voltage 3V battery / - - - deviation Bw: 626 - 698 MHz 2 %3H: EM 300-500 G4
BASH & SIS Frequency ranges Al: 470 - 516 MHz 2.4V rechargeable battery Signal-to-noise ratio 2115 dBA Cw: 718 - 790 MHz SR IEM G4 ol=t13: R-R-SE9-EMG4-AW30
S W i A: 516 - 558 MHz ot (1mV, peak deviation) Frequency stability <15 ppm Dw: 790 - 865 MHz : T
7|/“~I ] &Jiﬂxélkfmkl of AS: 520 - 558 MHz c;r:;ir:nption' Total harmonic distortion < 0.9 % RF output power  switchable: JB: 806 - 810 MHz (Stereo Transmitter) 71719 Ba: ENaEY 2MY|7| (S &
= S es G: 566 - 608 MHz t nominal .It Tvmically 180 mA (THD) at50Q Low: 10 mW K+: 925 - 937.5 MHz RE ch teristi SIS S RFMT|7])
. _ at nominal voltage Typically m - . characteristics
Gg: ggg - ggg l'\\/l/lgi with recelver A AF output voltage 6.3 mm jack socket ﬁtla?]dg(r)dmis;/?l mwW Transmission frequen- Max. 2880 frequencies, adjust- _'?'_O%'EHSE 300 G4
C: 734 -776 MH itched off =ooH (at peak deviation, (unbalanced): +12 dBu gh: cies able in 25 kHz steps Modulation Wideband FM stereo 0I5 5: R-C-SE9-SK300G4-AW
SENNHEISER : z switched o 1 kHz AF) XLR socket (balanced): +18 dBu o 20f bank hwith (MPX pilot tone) 2 EH: SKM 300 G4
. - N " - +: s O|=H{S:R-C- - -
D: 780 - 822 MHz Operating time Typically 8 h - P " JB, K+: limited to 10 mW requency banks, each wit 0|5 5: R-C-SE9-SKM300G4-AW
E: 823 -865 MHz e — Aoprox. 82X 64 X 24 Setting range “AF OUT” 48 dB (3 dB steps) Aw30, Bw30: limited to 30 mW uplto 32.factory-§rles§t chan- Frequency ranges Al: 470 - 516 MHz
JB: 806 - 810 MHz : ; The use of 863-865 MHz is restricted nels, no intermodulation A: 516 - 558 MHz
- Overall device Range A: 516 - 558 MHz
K+: 925 - 937.5 MHz Weight Approx. 160 g to 10 mW in Europe. 6 frequency banks with up to A30: 516 - 558 MHz -
1G8: 1785 - 1800 MHz (incl. batteries) Temperature range -10 °C to +55 °C Pilot tone squelch  Can be switched off 32 programmable channels ASS 520 - 558 MHz Europe
Transmission 1680 frequencies, adjustable in SKP 100 G4 Power supply 12V DC AF characteristics Switching bandwidth up to 88 MHz Gg: ggg i 222 m:;
frequencies 25 kHz steps (Plug-on Transmitter) Current consumption 350 mA Nominal/peak deviation ~ +24 kHz / +48 kHz B: 626 - 668 MHz USA SKM FCCID: DMOG4SKM
|| a?tLri?:)uteoanyfzac?:f;—zarz:et 9 Dimensions Approx. 202 x 212 x 43 mm Compander Sennheiser HDX Frequency stability < +15 ppm B30: 626 - 668 MHz gﬁp Egg :g Bmggigﬁp
channels RF characteristics Weight Approx. 980 g e — RF output power at 50 0 switchable: G Taa TN — T o 20%enciskT
- requency -18, z Low: 10 mW : - anada : -
1 frequencyé)lankhwnh LIJp to 12 Modulation Wideband FM SK 300 G4 | SK 500 G4 response Standard: 30 mW E: 823 -865 MHz SK IC: 2099A-G4SK
programmable channels Froauency rancas A 470516 MHz Signal-to-noise > 115dBA High: 50 mW Transmission Max. 1680 frequencies, SKP__IC: 2099A-G4SKP
Sennheiser Documentation App Switching bandwidth up to 42 MHz 4 v rang A: 516 - 558 MHz (Bodypack Transmitter) ratio (1 mV, peak frequencies adjustable in 25 kHz steps Singapore C i ith
ANDROID APP ON Nominal/peak deviation  +24 kHz / +48 kHz AS: 520 - 558 MHz deviation) JB, K+: limited to 10 mW 20 frequency banks, each with IM(I))HAPSISS ‘(Yltd
isti - i andards
» GOOSIQ play Frequency stability < 15 ppm G: 566 - 608 MHz RF characteristics Total harmonic <09% Thet 1{55 gftgf’;:é 8?;\_’/ ’V”':EZ is up to 16 factory-preset chan- DB100582
RF output power at 50 Q 30 mW GB: 606 - 648 MHz Modulati Wideband FM distortion (THD) restricted fo 0 M In =urope. nels, no intermodulation
B: 626 - 668 MHz odulation ldeban - - - Pilot tone squelch Can be switched off 6 frequency banks with up to 16 = - - -
R K Setting range for 48 dB, adjustable in 6 dB steps q y p South Korea 7|7|2| HAl: True Diversity Receiver
Available on the o C: 734 -776 MHz Frequency ranges Aw+: 470 - 558 MHz : s L programmable channels TEN
D A S E, JB, K+, 1G8: limited to 10 mW D 780 - 822 MHz Aw30: 470 - 558 MHz (SK 300 G4) input sensitivity AF characteristics D™ EM 100 G4
pp Store Pilot tone squelch Can b switched off B 823 865 M. AS: 590 - 558 MHz Overall device : Switching bandwidth up to 42 MHz Q158 5: R-R-SE9-EM100G4-A
AF characteristics JB: 806 - 810 MHz Gw1: 558 - 608 MHz Compander system Sennheiser HDX Nominal/peak deviation ~ +24 kHz / +48 kHz of G41: Diversity Rece
K+: 925-937.5 MHz Gw: 558 - 626 MHz Temperature range -10 °C to +55 °C AF frequency response 80 - 18,000 Hz MPX pilot tone 19 kHz/+5 kHz 7|‘:7“|'-*_'—‘|34?ET('10|8G:';2IW eceiver
li Compander Sennheiser HDX Transmission 1680 frequencies, adjustable in Ggwf ggg ) g;g m:z Power supply 2 AA batteries, 1.5 V (alkali manga- Signal-to-noise‘ra.tio > 120dBA (frequency/deviation) O_IEgH,ji: MSIP-REM-SE9-EK100G3-A
or online at system frequencies 25 kHz steps Bw30: 626 - 693 MHs (SK 300 G4) nese) or BA 2015 accupack, 2.4 V (1 mV, peak deviation) Frequency stability £10 ppm
www.sennheiser.com/download AF frequency SK 100 G4: 20 frequency banks, each Cw 718 - 790 MHz Nominal voltage 3 V battery / Total harmonic distortion < 0.9 % Antenna output BNC socket, 50 O 71719 Ya SYAE 2MY|Y| (B4 U
[O\ ew G4_ ] response lV_Iic:.SO -18,000 Hz with up to 12 factory-preset Dw: 790 - 865 MHz 2.4V rechargeable battery (THD). RF output power at 50 O switchable: %Dggﬁisid%?e-‘ijﬂﬂ)
Line: 25 - 18,000 Hz channels JB: 806 - 810 MHz Current Max. input voltage 6V Low: 10 mW o=t s MSIP-CRM-SE9-SK100G3-A
Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG gg'\_ﬂ:gggg)l_i[*' 1 frequency bank with up to 12 K+: 925-937.5 MHz consumption: Input impedance 6 kQ, unbalanced Standard: 30 mW E.T%'S%;SSI(M 100_G4 R ;
. - - . 2 programmable channels Transmission Max. 2880 frequencies, adjustable in at nominal voltage Typically 180 mA Input capacitance Switchable High: 50 mw Ol=t5: MSIP-CRM-SE9-SKM100G3-A
Am Labor 1, 30900 Wedemark, Germany Signal-to-noise = 110dBA Switching bandwidth up to 42 MHz frequencies 25 kHz steps with transmitter <25pA Setting range for 48 dB - 2eld: SKP 100 G4
R SER . G ratio (1 mV, peak Nominal/peak deviation  £24 kHz / £48 kKHz 20 frequency banks, each with up switched off ot gensigvity adjust’able in 6 dB steps A30, B30: limited to 30 mW O| =S R-C-SE9-SKP100G4-A
deviation) - - ’ The use of 863-865 MHz is oo m v -
o 3 i to 32 factory-preset channels, no f P : N A
Printed in Germany, Publ. 12/18, 575859/A05 Total harmonic <09% Frequency stability < +15 ppm intermodulas{cion (I;'peratlhg time ;yplcally‘zj85hO — Overall device restricted to 10 mW in Europe. Range A30: 516 - 558 MHz
distortion (THD) RF output power at 50 Q 30 mW - imensions pprox. X mm L. : -
Max. microphone, 3V 6 frequency banks with up to 32 Weight (incl. Approx. 450 g Temperature range -10 °C to +55 °C AF characteristics South Korea  7|7|2| WAl: Diversity Receiver
eff E. JB and K+: limited to 10 mW programmable channels . - N ooloi: EK IEM G4
line input voltage .JBan ‘limited to 19 m —— batteries) Power supply 2 AA batteries, 1.5 V (alkali manga- Compander system Sennheiser HDX T s
Microphone/line 40 kQ, unbalanced / 1 MQ Pilot tone squelch Can be switched off SW|tch!ng up to 88 MHz nese) or BA 2015 accupack AF froauency resoonse 25 Hz to 15 kHz CIZHS: R-R-SE9-EKIEMG4-B30
SPECIFICATIONS o : bandwidth EK 500 G4 Nominal vort 3V battery / AUEnEY TO5P ]
[NPWt iImpecance : AF characteristics Nominal/peak +24 kHz / +48 kHz (Di ity Receiver) ominalvoltage 5 4\/185;\";" cable batter AF input 2x XLR-3/%" (6.3 mm) jack 71719 BEH: SEYLEH RMI7] (Y
Input capacitance  Switchable deviation lversity Receiver : 9 y BAL AF INL (1) + MONO/ combo socket, electronically SEASE ME8 FMI(T))
: R Compander system Sennheiser HDX Current BAL AF IN R (I1) balanced Dol SRIEM G4
EM 100 G4 (True Diversity Receiver) Setting range for  SK100 G4: Frequency stability < +15 ppm RF ch isti ion: o= o
i t itivit 0 dB, adjustable i dB st AF frequency response 80 - 18,000 Hz characteristics consumption: i O|=ZHS: R-C-SE9-SRIEMG4-B30
e et e gKM 1080({L§ 34:6 "3 b stepe Si nal?to-no?se r:tio > 110dBA RF output power switchable: - - at nominal voltage Typ. 210 mA (30 mW RF, w/o P48)) . ot leYel ¢ . 2 doBu =
RF characteristics 48 dB, adjustable in 6 dB steps g ataivh z at 50 Q Low: 10 mW Modulation Wideband FM i . Total harmonic distortion  <0.9 % Range AS: 520 - 558 MHz
. . : (L mV. peak deviation) Standard: 30 mW Frequency ranges Aw+: 470 - 558 MHz with transmitter =25 uA (THD) —
Modulation Wideband FM Overall device Total harmonic distortion < 0.9 % High: 50 mw AS: 520 - 558 MHz switched off Signal-to-noise ratio >90 dB Australia/
Frequency ranges Al: 470 - 516 MHz (THD) Gwl: 558 - 608 MHz Operating time  Typically 8 h (at nominal load and New Zealand
A: 516 - 558 MHz Temperature range -10 °C to +55 °C Max. microphone/line 3.3V, JB, K+: limited to 10 mW Gw: 558 - 626 MHz Dimensions Approx. 105 x 43 x 43 mm peak deviation)
AS: 520 - 558 MHz Power supply 2 AA batteries, 1.5 V (alkali manga- input voltage Aw30, Bw30: limited to 30 mW GBw: 606 - 678 MHz Weight Approx. 195 9 AF output %" (6.3 mm) stereo jack socket, Europe
G: 566 - 608 MHz nese) or BA 2015 accupack Input impedance 68 kQ, unbalanced The use of 863-865 MHz is restricted Bw: 626 - 698 MHz (incl. batteries) LOOP OUT BAL L (1)/ balanced
GB: 606 - 648 MHz Nominal voltage 3V battery / Input it Swit h bl {0 19 mW in Europe. A SR ' LOOPOUTBALR®M
B: 626 - 668 MHz 2.4V rechargeable battery nput capacitance witchable Pilot tone squelch  Can be switched off Dw: 790 - 865 MHz EK IEM G4 o Il devi USA SKM FCCID: DMOG4SKM
C: 734 -776 MHz : Setting range for 48 dB, JB: 806 - 810 MHz A . ) verall device SK FCC ID: DMOG4SK
D: 780 - 822 MHz Current input sensitivity adjustable in 6 dB steps AF characteristics K+: 925 - 937.5 MHz (Stereo Diversity Receiver) SKP FCCID: DMOG4SKP
E: 823-865MHz consumption: — - - - Temperature range -10 °C to +55 °C
. - . - Receiving frequencies Max. 2880 frequencies, adjust- L. Canada SKM IC: 2099A-G4SKM
IiB: ggg - g;(; glll\l;lnz_| at nominal voltage Typically 180 mA Overall device ilc:r:pander system f;nngglsi;%z); . able in 25 kHz steps RF characteristics Power supply 12V DC SK IC: 2099A-G4SK
+: -937. z " : requency response ic: 80 - z - .
with transmitter <25 pA Temperature range -10 °C to +55 °C quency resp , 20 fre bank h with - - Current consumption max. 350 mA SKP IC: 2099A-G4SKP
1G8: 1785 - 1800 MHz ) Line: 25 - 18,000 Hz quency banks, each wit Modulation Wideband FM
Receiving frequencies Max. 1680 receiving frequen switched off Power supply 2 AA batteries, 1.5 V (alkali manga- Si It - G > 115 dBA up to 32 factory-preset chan- Frequency ranges M- 470 - 516 MHz Dimensions Approx. 202 x 212 x 43 mm
: i Operating time Typically 8 h Ignal-to-noise ratio = nels, no intermodulation : ° : Range Gw1: 558 - 608 MHz
cies, adjustable in 25 kHz steps D'p - 9 ST(pr é4 nese) or BA 2015 accupack (1 mV, peak deviation) ST T A: 516 - 558 MHz Weight Approx. 980 g Eurogpe
imensions : i requency bank with up to . i
20 frequency banks, each with Approx. 82 x 64 x 24 mm Nominal voltage ;’ X\t;arzcs;);éeable battery Total harmonic distortion <09% prog(r]amm;/ble channelsp Aé‘ gég 2‘82 "\\Aﬂﬂz p I it NT 2-3 CW c €
up to 12 factory-preset chan- y . . THD : - ower su unit -
e e iy o SKM 100(-8) G4: Current (THD)_ — Switching bandwidth ___up to 88 MHz GB: 606 - 648 MHz PPl
, Approx. @ 50 x 265 mm consumption: Max. microphone/line input 3V Nominal/peak deviation  £24 kHz / 248 kHz B: 626 - 668 MHz NT 2-3 CW USA SKM FCCID: DMOG4SKM
1 frequency bank with up to 12 Wei : . ’ voltage — — . _ SK FCC ID: DMOG4SK
ght (incl. SK 100 G4: approx. 160 g . - - — - - - C: 734-776 MHz ~
programmable channels batteries) SKM 100(-S) G4: approx. 450 g atAnomlnaI V_Oltage Typically 180 mA Microphone/line input 40 kQ, unbalanced / 1 MQ Receiver principle adaptive diversity D: 780 - 822 MHz I(r;put voltage - :\;)O tj:goi »50/60 Hz SKP__FCCID:  DMOG4SKP
Switching bandwidth up to 42 MHz with transmitter =25 pA impedance Sensitivity (with HDX, <1.6pVfor52dBA ¢, E: 823 -865MHz urrent consumption ax.120m Canada SKM IC: 2099A-G4SKM
Nominal/peak deviation — +24 kHz / +48 kHz EK 100 G4 SW'tCh?d Of_f . Setting range for 60 dB, adjustable in 3 dB peak deviation) Receiving frequencies 1680 frequencies, adjustable in Output voltage 12V DC SK IC: 2099A-G4SK
Receiver principle True diversity (Diversity Receiver) Operating time Typically 8 h input sensitivity steps Adjacent channel Typically = 65 dB 25 kHz steps Secondary output 400 mA SKP IC: 2099A-G4SKP
— - Dimensions Approx. 105 x 43 x 43 mm . rejection 20 fre bank h current
Sensitivity (with HDX, < 2.5V for 52 dBA quency banks, eac
peak devi);t(ion) H effS/N RF characteristics Weight Approx. 195 g Overall device Inte_rmodulation atten- Typically > 65 dB with up to 16 factory-preset Temperature range -10 °C to +40 °C Range Gw: 558 - 626 MHz
Adjacent channel Typically = 65 dB Vioduiat Wideband F {incl. batteries) Temperature range -10 °C to +55 °C uation channels Europe
= odulation ideban ) :
selection Power supply 2 AA batteries, 1.5 V (alkali manga- Blocking 270dB 6 frequency banks, each with
Intermodulation Typically = 65 dB Frequency ranges Al: 470 - 516 MHz EM 300-500 G4 nese) or BA 2015 accupack, 2.4 V Squelch low: 5 dBuV up to 16 user programmable
2 A: 516 - 558 MHz ; ; ; iddle: channels COMPLIANCE
attenuation AS: 520 - 558 MHz (True Diversity Receiver) Nominal voltage 3V battery / middle: 15 dBuV Range G: 566 - 608 MHz
- . : ) 2.4\ rechargeable battery high: 25 dBuV Switching bandwidth up to 42 MHz
Blocking 270 dB G: 566 - 608 MHz - _ : Europe
Squelch lows 5 dBAV GB: 606 - 648 MHz RF characteristics Current Pilot tone squelch Can be switched off Nominal/peak deviation  +24 kHz / +48 kHz In compliance with c €
middle: 15 dBpV gi (75?%2 - ?76:'\’;/':22 Modulation Wideband FM consumption: AF characteristics Receiver principle adaptive diversity
high: 25 dBuv : - Fre - at nominal voltage Typically 180 mA Sensitivity <4V, typ. 1.6 pv Europe EMC EN 301489-1/-9 Singapore - -
. _ quency ranges Aw+: 470 - 558 MHz - _ ) p - Complies with
Pilot tone squelch Can be switched off D: 780 - 822 MHz AS: 520 - 558 MHz with transmitter < 25 pA Compander Sennheiser HDX (with HDX, peak devi- for 52dBA ¢\ Radio EN 300422-2 P
E: 823 -865MHz ) system ; IMDA Standards
i : - switched off y ation) Safety  EN 60065,
Antenna inputs 2 BNC sockets JB: 806 - 810 MHz Gw1: 558 - 608 MHz - - - DB100582
K+: 925 - 937.5 MHz Gw: 558 - 626 MHz Operating time Typically 8 h Signal-to-noise Line: 2 110dBA Adjacent channel Typically > 65 dB EN 62368-1,

AF characteristics

GBw: 606 - 678 MHz

ratio (1 mV, peak

Phones: approx. 90 dBA

rejection

EN 62311 (SAR)

: Receiving frequencies 1680 frequencies, adjustable in Bw: 626 - 698 MHz Dimensions Approx. 82 x 64 x 24 mm deviation) Intermodulation Typically > 70 dB USA I_'C FCC Part 15 B Range GB: 606 - 648 MHz
Compander system Sennheiser HDX 25 kHz steps Cw: 718 - 790 MHz Weight (incl. Approx. 160 g Total harmonic <09% attenuation C FCC Part 74
EQ presets 20 frequency banks, each Dw: 790 - 865 MHz batteries) distortion (THD) oo 8048 Europe
(switchable, act on line with up to 12 factory-preset JB: 806 - 810 MHz AF output voltage 3.5 mm jack socket: +17 dBu ocking = Canada Industry Canada RSS 210
and monitor outputs): channels K+: 925 -937.5 MHz SKM 300 G4 | SKM 500 G4 (at peak deviation (r.nono balanced) ’ Squelch 5to 25 dBuv, ICES 003 -
«  Preset 1: “Flat” 1 frequency bank with up to 12 Receiving frequencies Max. 2880 receiving frequen- (Handheld Transmitter) 1 kHz AF) ' ' adjustable in steps of 2 dB Australia / AS/NZ 4268 ingapore Complies with
. Preset 2: “Low Cut” -3 dB at 180 Hz programmable channels cies, adjustable in 25 kHz steps o Adjustment range 42 dB, adjustable in steps of 6 dB Pilot tone squelch Can be switched off New Zealand IMDA Standards
. Preset3:“Low Cut/ -3 dBat180Hz Switching bandwidth up to 42 MHz 20 frequency banks, each with RF characteristics of audio output AF characteristics e DB100582
High Boost” +6 dB at 10 kHz Nominal/peak deviation  +24 kHz / +48 kHz up to 32 factory-preset chan- Vodulation Wideband FM level Certified by
. N — - - - nels, no intermodulation Compander system Sennheiser HDX
«  Preset 3: “High +6 dB at 10 kHz Receiver principle adaptive diversity - Overall device - - - Range GBw: 606 - 678 MHz
Boost” Sensitivity (with HDX, < 1.6 pV for 52 dBA 6 frequency banks with up to Slgnal—to—n0|§e .ratlo (f approx. 90 dB R Al: 470 - 516 MH Europe
Signal-to-noise ratio > 110 dBA peak deviation) e — : 32 programmable channels Temperature range -10 °C to +55 °C mV, peak devrat|c.>n) . ange Al: 470 - z C €
(1 mV, peak deviation) Adjacent channel > 65 dB Switching bandwidth up to 88 MHz Power supply 2 AA batteries, 1.5 V (alkali manga- Total harmonic distortion = 0.9 % Europe c €
Total harmonic distortion < 0.9 % rejection Nominal/peak deviation  +24 kHz / +48 kHz nese) or BA 2015 accupack (THD)
(THD) Intermodulation atten- > 65 dB Receiver principle True diversity Nominal voltage 3V battery / gt‘:/tqru}_tigower.at f"* v, 2x100 mW at 32 Q USA SKM FCCID: DMOG4SKM
uation Sensitivity (with HDX, <2V for 52 dBA o 2.4V rechargeable battery de\‘;iation’ nomina SK FOG ID: DMOGA4SK
Blocking >70dB peak deviation) SKP FCCID: DMOG4SKP
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71712| ™ 3l: True Diversity Receiver
2o EM 100 G4

OlZH S: R-R-SE9-EM100G4-B

71712| =l Diversity Receiver
=L=H EK 100 G4

2y KM 100 G4
oIEZHS: MSIP-CRM-SE9-SKM100G3-B
Zdigd: SKP 100 G4

QI5HS: R-C-SE9-SKP100G4-B

Range B30: 626 - 668 MHz
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Range Bw30: 626 - 698 MHz

South Korea

71712] @&!: True Diversity Receiver
Dddd: EM 300-500 G4
ol5HS: R-R-SE9-EMG4-Bw30

J17le] WA SHASY 24717 (34 U
SE4E HB8 2M7|7))
D Ed SK300 G4
oI5 S: R-C-SE9-SK300G4-BW
2 Eld: SKM 300 G4
°I5#H S: R-C-SE9-SKM300G4-BW

Range Cw: 718 - 790 MHz
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3
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3

Range JB: 806 - 810 MHz

Japan

SKM: [R] 202-SMF086
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South Korea
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71712| ™3l True Diversity Receiver
2o EM 100 G4
oI5 S: MSIP-REM-SE9-EM100G3
2o EM 300-500 G4

1 Z#HS: MSIP-REM-SE9-EM500G3

°._|§H._§ MSIP-CRM-SE9-SK100G3
2didd: SK500 G4
IZHS: MSIP-CRM-SE9-SK100G3
S

24l SKM 100 G4

ol5H{S: MSIP-CRM-SE9-SKM300G3
24l SKM 100 S G4

ol5HS: MSIP-CRM-SE9-SKM300G3
4™ SKM 300 G4

ol5H{S: MSIP-CRM-SE9-SKM300G3
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Additional national certification

Further information about approvals and certification for
other countries can be found at the following address:

www.sennheiser.com/download
(Qew G4_ )

Conditions and restrictions for using
frequencies

There may be special conditions and restrictions for using
frequencies in your country. Before putting the product into
operation, find the information for your country at the fol-
lowing address:

www.sennheiser.com/frequency-information

Herstellererklarungen

Garantie

Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG libernimmt fiir dieses
Produkt eine Garantie von 24 Monaten.

Die aktuell geltenden Garantiebedingungen kdnnen
Sie liber das Internet www.sennheiser.com oder lhren
Sennheiser-Partner beziehen.

Rahmenbedingungen und Einschrankungen fiir die
Nutzung von Frequenzen

Inlhrem Land gelten méglicherweise gesonderte Rahmenbe-
dingungen und Einschrankungen fiir die Nutzung von Fre-
quenzen. Informieren Sie sich vor der Inbetriebnahme des
Produktes unter folgender Adresse:

www.sennheiser.com/frequency-information

In Ubereinstimmung mit folgenden Anforderungen
« WEEE-Richtlinie (2012/19/EU)
- Batterierichtlinie (2006/66/EG & 2013/56/EU)  mmm

Hinweise zur Entsorgung

Das Symbol der durchgestrichenen Miilltonne auf Radern
(Aufdruck vorhanden je nach nationalen Vorgaben) auf Pro-
dukt, Batterie/Akku (wenn vorhanden) und/oder Verpack-
ung weist Sie darauf hin, dass diese Produkte am Ende ihrer
Lebensdauer einer separaten Entsorgung unter Beachtung
des nationalen Rechts zuzufiihren sind. Fiir Verpackungen
beachten Sie bitte die gesetzlichen Vorschriften zur Abfall-
trennung in lhrem Land.

Das separate Sammeln von Elektro- und Elektronik-Alt-
geraten, Batterien/Akkus (wenn vorhanden) und Verpack-
ungen dient dazu, die Wiederverwendung und/oder Verwer-
tung zu férdern und negative Effekte, beispielsweise durch
potenziell enthaltene Schadstoffe, zu vermeiden. Hiermit
leisten Sie einen wichtigen Beitrag zum Umwelt- und Ge-
sundheitsschutz.

EU-Konformitatserklarung

» RoHS-Richtlinie (2011/65/EU)

Hiermit erklart Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG, dass
der Funkanlagentyp evolution wireless G4 der Richtlinie
2014/53/EU entspricht.

Der vollstandige Text der EU-Konformitatserklarung
ist unter der folgenden Internetadresse verfiigbar:
www.sennheiser.com/download.

Manufacturer Declarations

Warranty

Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG gives a warranty of 24
months on this product.

For the current warranty conditions, please visit our website
at www.sennheiser.com or contact your Sennheiser partner.

Conditions and restrictions for using frequencies

There may be special conditions and restrictions for using
frequencies in your country. Before putting the product into
operation, find the information for your country at the fol-
lowing address:

www.sennheiser.com/frequency-information

In compliance with the following requirements
- WEEE Directive (2012/19/EU)
« Battery Directive (2006/66/EC & 2013/56/EU)  wmm

Notes on disposal

The symbol of the crossed-out wheeled bin (imprint avail-
able depending on national requirements) on the product,
the battery/rechargeable battery (if applicable) and/or the
packaging indicates that these products must be disposed
of separately at the end of their operational lifetime in accor-
dance with the national legislation. For packaging disposal,
please observe the legal regulations on waste segregation
applicable in your country.

The separate collection of waste electrical and electronic
equipment, batteries/rechargeable batteries (if applicable)
and packagings is used to promote the reuse and recycling
and to prevent negative effects caused by e.g. potentially
hazardous substances contained in these products. Here-
with you make an important contribution to the protection of
the environment and public health.

EU Declaration of conformity

« RoHS Directive (2011/65/EU)
Hereby, Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG declares that
the radio equipment type Evolution wireless G4 is in compli-
ance with Directive 2014/53/EU.
The full text of the EU declaration of conformi-
ty is available at the following internet address:
www.sennheiser.com/download.

Statements regarding the FCC and Industry Cana-
da rules

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC rules and RSS-
210 of Industry Canada. Operation is subject to the following
two conditions:

(1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and

(2) this device must accept any interference received, in-
cluding interference that may cause undesired operation.

This class B digital device complies with the Canadian ICES-
003.

Changes or modifications made to this equip-
ment  not  expressly approved by  Sennheiser
electronic Corp. may void the FCC authorization to operate
this equipment. Before putting the device into operation,
please observe the respective country-specific regulations!

Radiofrequency radiation exposure information:

This equipment complies with FCC and IC radiation expo-
sure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. The SR
IEM G4 should be installed and operated with a minimum
distance of 20 cm between the radiator and your body.

SK / SKM / SKP: The radiated output power of the device
is far below the FCC radio frequency exposure limits. Nev-
ertheless, the device shall be used in such a manner that
the potential for human contact during normal operation is
minimized.

RSS-210 Issue 9 Annex G.1

This device operates on a no-protection, no-interference ba-
sis. Should the user seek to obtain protection from other ra-
dio services operating in the same TV bands, a radio licence
is required. For further details, consult Innovation, Science
and Economic Development Canada’s document Client
Procedures Circular CPC-2-1-28, Voluntary Licensing of Li-
cence-Exempt Low-Power Radio Apparatus in the TV Bands

Déclarations du fabricant

Garantie

Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG offre une garantie de
24 mois sur ce produit.

Afin de consulter les conditions de garantie actuelles,
veuillez visiter notre site Internet www.sennheiser.com ou
contacter votre partenaire Sennheiser.

Conditions générales et restrictions relatives a
I'utilisation de fréquences

Il est possible que des conditions générales et des restric-
tions spécifiques relatives a I'utilisation de fréquences soient
en vigueur dans votre pays. Avant de mettre le produit en
service, renseignez-vous en consultant I'adresse suivante :

www.sennheiser.com/frequency-information

En conformité avec les exigences suivantes
. Directive DEEE (2012/19/UE) E
L]

« Directive Piles et Accumulateurs
(2006/66/CE & 2013/56/UE)

Notes sur la gestion de fin de vie

Le symbole de la poubelle sur roues barrée d’une croix (im-
pression disponible selon les directives nationales) sur le
produit, la pile/batterie (le cas échéant) et/ou I'’emballage
signifie que ces produits, arrivés en fin de vie, doivent faire
I'objet d’une collecte séparée en respectant la Iégislation
nationale. Pour les déchets d’emballages, veuillez respecter
les lois applicables dans votre pays en matiére de tri sélectif
des déchets.

Lobjectif principal de la collecte séparée des déchets d’équi-
pements électriques et électroniques, des piles/batteries
(le cas échéant) et des emballages est de promouvoir le
réemploi et/ou le recyclage et de prévenir les effets négatifs
sur la santé et I'’environnement dus a des polluants potenti-
ellement contenus. Vous contribuerez ainsi a la préservation
de I'environnement et a la protection de la santé.

Déclaration UE de conformité

« Directive RoHS (2011/65/UE)

Le soussigné, Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG, dé-
clare que I'équipement radioélectrique du type Evolution
wireless G4 est conforme a la directive 2014/53/UE.

Le texte complet de la déclaration UE de confor-
mité est disponible a [I'adresse internet suivante:
www.sennheiser.com/download.

Declaration requise par la FCC et I'Industry Canada

Cet appareil est conforme a la Partie 15 des réglementa-
tions de la FCC et a la norme CNR-210 d’Industrie Canada.
L'utilisation de I'appareil doit respecter les deux conditions
suivantes :

(1) Lappareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et,

(2) l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique
subi, méme si le brouillages susceptible d’en compromettre
le fonctionnement.

Cet appareil numérique de la classe B est conforme a la
norme NMB-003 du Canada.

Toute modification non expressément approuvée par Senn-
heiser electronic Corp. peut annuler le droit de I'utilisateur
a I'emploi de I'équipement en question. Avant d’utiliser I‘ap-
pareil, veuillez observer les dispositions Iégales en vigueur
dans votre pays!

Information sur I‘exposition aux radiofréquences:

Cet équipement est conforme aux limites d’exposition aux
rayonnements de la FCC et d‘Industrie Canada établies pour
un environnement non contrélé. Le SR IEM G4 doit étre in-
stallé et utilisé avec un minimum de 20 cm de distance entre
la source de rayonnement et votre corps.

RSS-210 Issue 9 Annex G.1

Ce dispositif fonctionne selon un régime de non brouillage
et de non protection. Si I'utilisateur devait chercher a ob-
tenir une certaine protection contre d’autres services radio
fonctionnant dans les mémes bandes de télévision, une li-
cence radio serait requise. Pour en savoir plus, veuillez con-
sulter la Circulaire des procédures concernant les clients
CPC 2 1 28, Délivrance de licences sur une base volontaire
pour les appareils radio de faible puissance exempts de li-
cence et exploités dans les bandes de télévision d’Innova-
tion, Sciences et Développement économique Canada.

Dichiarazioni del costruttore

Garanzia

Per questo prodotto Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG
offre una garanzia di 24 mesi.

Le condizioni di garanzia attualmente valide possono essere

consultate sul sito Internet www.sennheiser.com oppure
presso un centro servizi Sennheiser.

Condizioni generali e limitazioni per I'utilizzo delle
frequenze

Nel paese di utilizzo possono essere in vigore condizioni
generali e limitazioni a parte per I'utilizzo delle frequenze.
Prima di mettere in funzione il prodotto informarsi sul seg-
uente sito:

www.sennheiser.com/frequency-information

In conformita ai seguenti requisiti
. Direttiva RAEE (2012/19/UE) E
]

« Direttiva sulle batterie
(2006/66/CE & 2013/56/UE)

Indicazioni per lo smaltimento

Il simbolo barrato del bidone dei rifiuti su ruote, (con dicitura
variabile a seconda delle normative nazionali) presente sul
prodotto o sulle relative pile/batterie (ove applicabile) e/o
confezione, indica che, a utilizzo terminato, i prodotti devo-
no essere conferiti in impianti di smaltimento separati, con-
formemente alle rispettive legislazioni nazionali. Per quanto
riguarda le confezioni, osservare le disposizioni di legge in
materia di raccolta differenziata vigenti nel proprio Paese.

La raccolta differenziata di apparecchi elettrici ed elettronici
vecchi, di pile/batterie (ove applicabile) e confezioni serve
a incentivare il riutilizzo e/o la valorizzazione dei materiali e
a evitare effetti negativi causati, ad es., da sostanze poten-
zialmente dannose contenute in essi. In tal modo si da un
importante contributo alla tutela del’'ambiente e della salute.

Dichiarazione di conformita UE

« Direttiva RoHS (2011/65/UE)

Il fabbricante, Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG, dichi-
ara che il tipo di apparecchiatura radio Evolution wireless G4
& conforme alla direttiva 2014/53/UE.

I testo completo della dichiarazione di confor-
mita UE & disponibile al seguente indirizzo Internet:
www.sennheiser.com/download.

Declaraciones del fabricante

Garantia

Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG concede una garantia
de 24 meses por este producto.

Puede consultar las condiciones de garantia actuales en la
pagina de Internet www.sennheiser.com u obtenerlas de su
distribuidor Sennheiser.

Condiciones marco y limitaciones sobre la uti-
lizacion de frecuencias

Es posible que en su pais tengan validez condiciones marco
y limitaciones especiales sobre la utilizacion de frecuencias.
Antes de poner el producto en funcionamiento, informese al
respecto en la direccion siguiente:

www.sennheiser.com/frequency-information

Conformidad con las siguientes directivas
. Directiva WEEE (2012/19/UE) ﬁ
]

- Directiva sobre baterias
(2006/66/CE & 2013/56/UE)

Instrucciones para el desecho

El simbolo tachado del contenedor de basura sobre ruedas
(impresion presente segun las especificaciones nacionales)
en el producto, la bateria/pila recargable (si fuera necesa-
rio) y/o el envase advierte de que estos productos se deben
desechar por separado al final de su vida util bajo obser-
vacion de la legislacidn nacional. Para los envases, observe
las prescripciones legales sobre separacion de desechos de
su pais.

La recoleccion por separado de aparatos viejos eléctricos y
electronicos, baterias/pilas recargables (si fuera necesario)
y envases sirve para promover la reutilizacidn y/o el reciclaje
y evitar efectos negativos, por ejemplo, los que puedan cau-
sar los contaminantes que contengan. Asi hara una contribu-
cién muy importante para proteger nuestro medioambiente
y la salud humana.

Declaracion UE de conformidad

« Directiva RoHS (2011/65/UE)

Por la presente, Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG
declara que el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico Evolution wire-
less G4 es conforme con la Directiva 2014/53/UE.

El texto completo de la declaracion UE de conformi-
dad estd disponible en la direccidon Internet siguiente:
www.sennheiser.com/download.

Declaracgées do fabricante

Garantia

A Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG assume uma garan-
tia de 24 meses para este produto.

As condicGes de garantia atuais encontram-se disponiveis
no nosso site da Internet www.sennheiser.com ou junto do
seu distribuidor Sennheiser.

Condicdes adicionais e restricdes para a utilizacédo
de frequéncias

Provavelmente, no seu pais aplicam-se condi¢des adiciona-
is e restricdes especiais a utilizacdo de frequéncias. Antes
da colocagao em funcionamento do produto, consulte o se-
guinte endereco:

www.sennheiser.com/frequency-information

Em conformidade com as seguintes diretivas
. Diretiva REEE (2012/19/UE) E
L]

« Diretiva relativa a pilhas
(2006/66/CE & 2013/56/UE)

Indicagdes sobre a eliminacéo

O simbolo do contentor de lixo com rodas barrado com uma
cruz (impressdo consoante os requisitos nacionais) que se
encontra no produto, na pilha/bateria (se aplicavel) e/ou na
embalagem, alerta-o para o facto de que estes produtos,
com base no direito nacional, devem ser eliminados sepa-
radamente no fim da sua vida util. Para as embalagens, por
favor, respeite as prescrigdes legais em vigor no seu pais
sobre a separagéo de residuos.

A recolha separada de aparelhos elétricos e eletronicos
antigos, pilhas/baterias (se aplicavel) e embalagens serve
para promover a reciclagem e/ou reutilizagao e evitar efeitos
negativos causados, por exemplo, por substédncias poten-
cialmente nocivas. Assim, contribui significativamente para
a protecdo do ambiente e da saude.

Declaracédo UE de conformidade
« Diretiva RoHS (2011/65/UE)

O abaixo assinado Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG
declara que o presente tipo de equipamento de radio Evo-
lution wireless G4 estd em conformidade com a Diretiva
2014/53/UE.

O texto integral da declaracdo de conformidade
esta disponivel no seguinte endereco de Internet:
www.sennheiser.com/download.

Verklaringen van de fabrikant

Garantie

Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG verleent op dit prod-
uct een garantie van 24 maanden.

De op dit moment geldende garantievoorwaarden kunt u
downloaden van het internet onder www.sennheiser.com of
bij uw Sennheiser-leverancier opvragen.

Randvoorwaarden en beperkingen voor het gebruik
van frequenties

In uw land gelden mogelijk andere randvoorwaarden en
beperkingen voor het gebruik van frequenties. Zie voor de
inbedrijfstelling van het product eerst de informatie onder
het onderstaande adres:

www.sennheiser.com/frequency-information

In overeenstemming met onderstaande eisen
« WEEE-richtlijn (2012/19/EU)
« Batterijrichtlijn (2006/66/EG & 2013/56/EU) —

Aanwijzingen voor het behandelen als afval

Symbolen van bijv. een afvalcontainer, batterij/accu (indien
van toepassing) en/of verpakking met een streep erdoor (op-
druk is afhankelijk van de nationale richtlijnen aangebracht)
geven aan dat deze producten overeenkomstig nationale
wetgeving, aan het einde van hun levensduur niet via het
normale huishoudelijke afval mogen worden afgevoerd. Zie
voor verpakkingen a.u.b. de wettelijke voorschriften voor het
gescheiden inleveren van afval in uw land.

Het gescheiden inzamelen van oude elektrische en elek-
tronische apparaten, batterijen/accu’s (indien van toepass-
ing) en verpakkingen heeft tot doel het hergebruik en/of de
terugwinning van grondstoffen te stimuleren en negatieve
effecten, bijv. door eventueel aanwezige giftige stoffen, te
voorkomen. Hiermee levert u een belangrijke bijdrage aan de
bescherming van het milieu en de gezondheid.

EU-conformiteitsverklaring

* RoHS-richtlijn (2011/65/EU)

Hierbij verklaar ik, Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG,
dat het type radioapparatuur Evolution wireless G4 conform
is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU.

De volledige tekst van de EU-conformiteitsverklaring kan
worden geraadpleegd op het volgende internetadres:
www.sennheiser.com/download.

Deklaracje producenta

Gwarancja

Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG udziela na ten pro-
dukt 24-miesiecznej gwarancji.

Aktualnie obowigzujgce warunki gwarancji mozna uzyskac
w Internecie na stronie www.sennheiser.com lub u przedst-
awiciela firmy Sennheiser.

Warunki ramowe i ograniczenia dotyczgce wyko-
rzystania czestotliwosci

Prawdopodobnie w Panstwa kraju obowiazujg specjalne
warunki ramowe i ograniczenia dotyczace wykorzysta-
nia czestotliwosci. Prosze przez uruchomieniem produktu
zasiegna¢ odpowiednich informacji pod adresem:

www.sennheiser.com/frequency-information

Zgodnie z nastepujgcymi wymaganiami
. Dyrektywa WEEE (2012/19/UE) E
|

« Dyrektywa w sprawie baterii i akumulatoréw
(2006/66/WE & 2013/56/UE)

Informacje dotyczace utylizacji

Symbol przekreslonego $mietnika na kétkach (w zaleznosci
od przepisow krajowych), umieszczony na produkcie, bate-
rii / akumulatorze (jesli dotyczy) i opakowaniu, oznacza , ze
produkty te po zakonczeniu ich eksploatacji nalezy przekazac
do specjalnego punktu recyklingu z zachowaniem krajowych
przepisdw. W przypadlu opakowan prosimy uwzgledni¢ kra-
joweprzepisy ustawowe dotyczagce segregacji odpadéw.

Oddzielne zbieranie zuzytych urzadzen elektrycznych ielek-
tronicznych, baterii / akumulatoréw (jesli dotyczy) i opa-
kowan stuzy wspieraniu odzysku i/lub ponownego wyko-
rzystania surowcéw wtdérnych oraz minimalizowaniu ich
negatywnych skutkéw, np. ze wzgledu zawarto$é potencjal-
nie szkodliwych substancji. W ten sposdéb przyczyniaja sie
Panstwo do ochrony $srodowiska i zdrowia.

Deklaracji zgodnosci UE

« Dyrektywa RoHS (2011/65/UE)

Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG niniejszym oswiadc-
za, ze typ urzadzenia radiowego Evolution wireless G4 jest
zgodny z dyrektywa 2014/53/UE.

Petny tekst deklaracji zgodnosci UE jest
pod nastepujacym adresem
www.sennheiser.com/download.

Garanti

dostepny
internetowym:

Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG |dmnar 24 manaders
garanti pa denna produkt.

Aktuella garantivillkor  finns pa internet pa
www.sennheiser.com eller hos din Sennheiser-aterférsal-
jare.

Forutsattningar och begransningar fér anvandning
av frekvenser
Eventuellt géller sarskilda forutsattningar och begrénsning-

ar for anvandning av frekvenser i ditt land. Ta reda pa mer
innan produkten anvands pa:

www.sennheiser.com/frequency-information

Produkten 6verensstammer med féljande krav
« WEEE-direktivet (2012/19/EU)
- Batteridirektivet (2006/66/EG & 2013/56/EU) —

Avfallshantering

Symbolen med den d&verstrukna soptunnan (mérkningen
foreskrivs av nationell lagstiftning) pa produkten, batterier/
uppladdningsbara batterier (om sadana finns) och/eller for-
packningen anger att dessa produkter ska lamnas till separat
atervinning enligt nationella bestdmmelser. Férpackningar
ska sorteras enligt géllande avfallsbestammelser i ditt land.

Ett separat insamlande av gamla elektriska och elektronisk
apparater, batterier/uppladdningsbara batterier (om sadana
finns) och férpackningar har som syfte att framja atervin-
ningen och/eller att férebygga negativa effekter exempelvis
orsakade av skadliga amnen. P4 detta satt bidrar du till att
skydda miljon och var halsa.

EU-forsakran om dverensstammelse

» RoHS-direktivet (2011/65/EU)

Harmed forsékrar Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG att
denna typ av radioutrustning Evolution wireless G4 Gverens-
stammer med direktiv 2014/53/EU.

Den fullstdndiga texten till
erensstammelse  finns  pa
www.sennheiser.com/download.

Producenterklzeringer

EU-férsdkran om  Ov-
féljande  webbadress:

Garanti

Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG yder 24 méneders ga-
ranti pé& dette produkt.

De gzeldende garantibetingelser findes pa internetadressen
www.sennheiser.com eller de kan f&s hos din Sennheiser-for-
handler.

Rammebetingelser og begraensninger for anven-
delsen af frekvenser

| dit land geelder der muligvis seerlige rammebetingelser og
begreensninger for anvendelsen af frekvenser. Fer du an-
vender produktet, kan du s@ge efter informationer pa falgen-
de adresse:

www.sennheiser.com/frequency-information

Overensstemmelse med fglgende direktiver
. WEEE-direktiv (2012/19/EU) E
« Batteridirektiv (2006/66/EF & 2013/56/EU) —_—

Henvisninger vedr. bortskaffelse

Symbolet med den overstregede skraldespand pé hjul (sym-
bolet afhaenger af de nationale krav) pé produktet, batteriet/
det genopladelige batteri (hvis relevant) og/eller emballagen
ger opmaerksom pé, at disse produkter skal bortskaffes iht.
den nationale lovgivning. Overhold de geeldende lovmaessige
forskrifter i dit land angdende affaldssortering med henblik
pa emballagerne.

Den separate indsamling af udtjent el- og elektronikudstyr,
batterier/genopladelige batterier (hvis relevant) og em-
ballager har til formal at fremme genanvendelsen og/eller
genvindingen og undgé negative falger, f.eks. som falge af
potentielt indeholdte skadelige stoffer. Hermed yder du et
vigtigt bidrag til at beskytte miljget og sundheden.

EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringen

+ RoHS-direktiv (2011/65/EU)

Hermed erkleerer Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG, at
radioudstyrstypen Evolution wireless G4 er i overensstem-
melse med direktiv 2014/53/EU.

EU-overensstemmelseserklaeringensfuldetekstkanfindespa
folgende internetadresse: www.sennheiser.com/download.

Valmistajan vakuutukset

Takuu

Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG mydntaa talle tuot-
teelle 24 kuukauden takuun.

Talla hetkelld voimassa olevat takuuehdot voi katsoa inter-
netistd (www.sennheiser.com) tai ne voi pyytaa ldhimmalta
Sennheiser-edustajalta.

Taajuusalueiden kaytt6a koskevia rajoituksia

Taajuuksien kaytolle on saatettu asettaa maassasi erity-
isia rajoituksia. Ota selvda rajoituksista ennen tuotteen
kayttéonottoa osoitteessa:

www.sennheiser.com/frequency-information

Tuote tayttaa seuraavien direktiivien vaatimukset
. WEEE-direktiivi (2012/19/EU) E

« Paristo- ja akkudirektiivi —
(2006/66/EY & 2013/56/EU)

Ohjeet havittamiseen

Yliviivattu pyo6rilla olevan jatetynnyrin (teksti saatavilla kan-
sallisten vaatimusten mukaisesti) tuotteessa, paristossa/
akussa (tarvittaessa) ja/tai pakkauksessa oleva merkki
muistuttaa siitd, ettd nama tuotteet on havitettava kayttéian
lopussa kansallista lainsdadantéa noudattaen. Pakkauksi-
in liittyen huomioi oman maasi jatteiden lajittelua koskeva
lainsdadanto.

Erikseen tapahtuvan sdhko- ja elektroniikkalaitteiden, paris-
tojen/akkujen (tarvittaessa) ja pakkausten keraamisen tar-
koituksena on edistdd toisaalta sdhko- ja elektroniikkaro-
mun uusiokdyttda niin materiaalien osalta kuin muissakin
muodoissa sekd ehkaista toisaalta tallaisesta romusta ai-
heutuvat haittavaikutukset, esimerkiksi romun mahdollis-
esti sisdltdmien haitallisten aineiden vuoksi. Nain sinulla on
tarked osa elinympariston ja terveyden suojelemisessa.

EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksesta

* RoHS-direktiivi (2011/65/EU)
Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG vakuuttaa, ettd ra-

diolaitetyyppi Evolution wireless G4 on direktiivin 2014/53/
EU mukainen.

EU-vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutuksen taysimittainen teks-
ti on saatavilla seuraavassa internetosoitteessa: www.senn-
heiser.com/download.

AnAwWoEIg KATAOKEUOOTN

Eyyonon

H Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG Trapéxel eyyunon 24
HUNVWY YIa QuTO TO TTPOIOV.

Toug TPEXOVTEG £YKUPOUG OPOUG €yyUNONG UTTOPEITE va TOUG
Bpeite ato diadikTuo oTn dlelBuvon www.sennheiser.com n
aTnV aVTITTPOOWTTEIa TNG Sennheiser.

[evikég TTPOUTTOBECEIG KA TTEPIOPICHOI YIO TN
XPAON CUXVOTATWYV

2Tn XWpa oag evOEXETAI va IoXUOUV €IDIKEG TTPOUTTOBETEIG Kal
TTEPIOPICHOI YIa TN XPrioN CuxvoTATWY. EvnuepwOeite Tpiv améd
TNV évapén xpRong Tou poiévTog oTnv akoAoudn dievBuvon:
www.sennheiser.com/frequency-information

Z& CUPQPWVIO PE TIG TTOPAKATW ATTAITAOCEIG
. OBnyia WEEE (2012/19/EE) E

«  Eupwrtraikr odnyia pymratapiwv L
(2006/66/EK & 2013/56/EE)

Ymodeieig yia Tnv améppiyn

To oUpBoho TOU  dlaypaupévou  TPOXOQOPOU  KAdou
ATTOPPIUKAETWY (N EKTUTIWON JlaPEPEl avaAoya PE TIG EBVIKEG
Sl0TdgeIg) aTo  TIPOIdV, TNV PTTaTapia/eTTava@opTIZOUEVn
pTratapia (epdéoov diaTiBeTal) f/kal TN CUCKeUAaia UTTOSEIKVUEI
ATl QUTA Ta TTPOIOVTA TTPETTEI VA OTTOPPITITOVTAI OE EEXWPIOTO
oUoTnua GUAAOYNG aTTOPPIMMATWY OTO TEAOG TNG BIGPKEING
{wAg Toug oUpewva pe TNV €6vik vopoBeoia. TMa TIg
OUOKEUOOIEG TNPAOTE TIG VOUOBETIKEG DlaTagelg yia Tn SiaAoyn
ATTOPPIMKATWY TTOU I0XU0OUV OTh XWPO 00G.

H &exwpiot) ouMoyry Twv oTmoBAATWY NAEKTPIKOU  Kal
NAEKTPOVIKOU €EOTTAIONOU, TWV PTTATAPIWV/ETTAVAPOPTIOPEVWV
pTTaTapiwy - (e@doov  diatiBevTal) Kal  TWV  OUCKEUAGIWV
oupBAaAAel aTn TTPOWBNGCN TNG ETTAVAXPENOIYNOTIOINGNG f/Kal TNG
avaKUKAWONG Kal TNV ATTOTPOTIA TWV OPVANTIKWY CUVETTEIWV
egaitiog .. TNG UTMap&ng mOavwy TogIKWwv ouciwv. Me
auTdVv TOV TPOTTO GUMPBAAAETE ONUAVTIKE OTNV TTPOCTOCIN TOU
TePIBAANOVTOG Kal TNG UYEIDG.

ARAwon cuppoépewong EE

e Odnyiag RoHS (2011/65/EE)
Me tnv TTapouoa o/n Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG,
SnAwvel 6T 0 padioegotrAiouog Evolution wireless G4 mAnpoi

To TAApeg

YKa3aHuA OTHOCUTENbLHO yTUNn3auun

3HaYoK B BUAE 3a4YEPKHYTOrO MYCOPHOrO KOHTElHepa Ha
Konecax (Hanuuve 3aBUCWUT OT TpeGoBaHWI HaLMOHAINLHOIrO
3aKkoHoAaTenbCTBa), NPUBEAEHHbIN Ha wadenuu, Gatapeiike/
akkymynsTope (npu Hanuyuu) u/unu ynakoske, obpaluaet
BHUMaHWE Ha TO, Y4TO 3TU M3LEeNuUs Nocne 3aBepLUeHUst cpoka
cnyx6bl noanexar pasgenbHon yTunusauumn ¢ cobniogeHmem
HaUWOHarnbHbIX NPaBOBbIX HOPM. B OTHOWEHWUM YynakoBOK
cobntoaaiiTe NpeanMcaHns 3akoHoAaTeNbCTBa Mo COPTUPOBKE
OTXO[0B, AEVCTBYIOLLME B BaLLEN CTPaHe.

Llenbio pasgenbHoro cbopa npuwedwnx B HErogHoCTb
AMeKTponpubopoB U 3NEKTPOHHbIX YCTponcTs, Gartapeek/
aKKymMynaTopoB (Mpy  Hanmuuuu) W yNakoBKW  SBMSIETCS
NooLLpeHNe MOBTOPHOTO WCMONb30BaHUSI MaTepuanos W/vmnm
uX nepepaboTku, a Takke NpefoTBpalleHne oTpuLaTenbHbIX
adppekToB, Hanpumep  BbICBOOOXAEHWS  MOTEHLUManbHO
cofepxalLmxca B U3[enusix onacHbelx BelecTs. Mogaepxusas
TakoW MopsfoK, Bbl AenaeTe BaXHbIA BKNaj B COXpaHEHWe
oKpy>atoLen cpefibl U 3aluTy 3[40POBbS OKPYXaloLMX Bac
nogen.

EC AeKnapauyuna cooTBeTCTBUA

« [vpektvBa RoHS (2011/65/EC)

Hactosiwum Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG 3asenser,
yto paguocuctema Evolution wireless G4 cootBeTcTByeT
[vnpekTtnee 2014/53/EC.

MonHbIA TEKCT 3asiBNEHMs O COOTBETCTBMM cTaHaaptam EC
MOXHO HalTW B MHTEpHeTe Mo agpecy: www.sennheiser.com/
download.
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Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG A B AARE R&E24
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bir garanti listlenmektedir.

Giincel olarak gecerli olan garanti kosullarini, internet’ten
www.sennheiser.com adresinden veya Sennheiser bayisin-
den temin edebilirsiniz.

Frekanslarin kullanimi igin gerceve kosullari ve
kisitlamalar

Ulkenizde muhtemelen frekanslarin kullanimi igin ayri
cerceve kosullari ve kisitlamalar gecerlidir. Uriinii kullan-
madan 6nce asagidaki adresten bilgi alin:

www.sennheiser.com/frequency-information

Asagidaki sartnamelere uygun olarak
« WEEE Yonergesi (2012/19/AB)
« Pil Yonergesi (2006/66/AT & 2013/56/AB) —

Atiga ayirma icin bilgiler

Uriin, pil/akii (uygulanabilir ise) ve/veya ambalajda lizerine
capraz c¢izgi gekilen tekerlekli ¢op kutusu simgesi, bu uriin-
lerin kullanim 6mdiirleri sonunda ulusal yasalar gozetilerek
ayri bir atik ayirmaya iletilmesi gerektigini bildirir. Ambalajlar
icin litfen Ulkenizdeki atik ayirma ile ilgili yasal talimatlara
uyun.

Eski elektrik ve elektronik cihazlarin, piller/akdlerin (uygu-
lanabilir ise) ve ambalajlarin ayri olarak toplanmasi, geri
kazanimi ve/veya degerlendirmeyi tesvik etmek ve drnegin
potansiyel olarak icerilen zararli maddelerden kaynaklanan
olumsuz etkileri dnlemek icin islev gormektedir. Bu suretle
cevremizin ve insan saglhginin korunmasi icin 6nemli bir kat-
kida bulunabilirsiniz.

AB uygunluk beyani

* RoOHS Yoénergesi (2011/65/AB)

isbu belge ile Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG fir-
mas! Evolution wireless G4 telsiz tipinin 2014/53/AB sayili
ydénergeye uygun oldugunu beyan etmektedir.

AB Uygunluk Beyanrnin tam metni asagidaki internet
adresinde incelenebilir: www.sennheiser.com/download.

[Jeknapauuum nsrotoButens

FapaHTUA

Komnanusi  Sennheiser electronic GmbH & Co. KG
NpefoCTaBnsieT rapaHTuio Ha [aHHOEe U3Lenve CPOKOM
24 mecsua.

[evcTBylolime yCnoBusi NpefoCTaBMNEHUsI FapaHTUU MOXHO
y3HaTb Ha cailiTe www.sennheiser.com unu y paunepa
KomnaHum Sennheiser.

O6Lwwme ycnoBums U orpaHU4eHUA UCMNONb30BaHUA
yacToT

B Bawei cTpaHe MoryT [AeicTBoBaTb 0OcCOOble YcCroBusi
MCMOMb30BaHNSA YacToOT U OrpaHUYEHUst Ha aToT cuer. MNepen
MCMOMb30BaHWEM U3AENUsi NOCETUTE Hall caiT, YTobbl y3HaTb
6onbLue:

www.sennheiser.com/frequency-information
CooTBeTcTBUE TPeOOBaHMSAM 3aKOHOAATENbLCTBA

. [upextusa WEEE (2012/19/EC) E\/
]

e [upektua EC no anemeHTam nutaHus
(2006/66/EC & 2013/56/EC)
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